OP \$2840.00 464646;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Succession of Agency	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch		10/31/2019	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	101 N. Tryon St.
Internal Address:	Mail Code NC1-001-05-45
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255-0001
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 113

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4646462	NORANDEX EXTREME		
Registration Number:	4633968	NORANDEX MAXIMA		
Registration Number:	4633678	BRUSHSTROKE		
Registration Number:	4173935	NX RAIL		
Registration Number:	4511207	PROMISES KEPT GUARANTEED		
Registration Number:	2979407	HIDDEN RIDGE		
Registration Number:	3094184	GENERATIONS		
Registration Number:	2989102	OAKVIEW		
Registration Number:	2748892	BRINGING YOUR DREAMS HOME		
Registration Number:	3908988	AMERICANA COLLECTION		
Registration Number:	3842818	EZNAIL		
Registration Number:	3842817	CEDARTOUCH		
Registration Number:	3738060	TOWN SQUARE		
Registration Number:	3719939	EVERLAST		
Registration Number:	3672489	CRAFTMARK CLASSIC		
Registration Number:	3737557	HOMEVISIONS		
Registration Number:	2787430	COLORHOLD		
Registration Number:	2744510	SAWMILL		
	•	TRADEMARK		

900521527 REEL: 006784 FRAME: 0148

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2564627	BEARHUG		
Registration Number:	2479622	LOK-FIT		
Registration Number:	2435928	GREAT BARRIER		
Registration Number:	2424114	JAWSLOCK		
Registration Number:	2400999	GRAND JUNCTION		
Registration Number:	2434171	POLAR WALL		
Registration Number:	2370632	GENERATIONS		
Registration Number:	2334986	CONTINUUM		
Registration Number:	2359471	HOME ACCENTS		
Registration Number:	2421934	RUSTIC HILL		
Registration Number:	2451509	CROSSROADS		
Registration Number:	2317886	FINISH WORKS		
Registration Number:	2374215	BECAUSE IT'S YOUR HOME		
Registration Number:	2411065	BECAUSE IT'S YOUR HOME		
Registration Number:	2235262	PRISM		
Registration Number:	2172703	SAGEBRUSH		
Registration Number:	2263517	SHENANDOAH BEADED		
Registration Number:	2153302	AMERICAN CLASSIC		
Registration Number:	2072734	TOWN HALL		
Registration Number:	1912536	CAMBRIDGE BEADED		
Registration Number:	1891085	NORANDEX		
Registration Number:	2044585	CEDAR REFLECTIONS		
Registration Number:	1996213	EASY STREET		
Registration Number:	1912538	PROFORM		
Registration Number:	1968797	SUMMIT MANOR		
Registration Number:	1843381	HOMESIDE		
Registration Number:	1886903	BUILDER'S PRIDE		
Registration Number:	1715001	AMERICANA COLLECTION		
Registration Number:	1699704	WESTBROOKE		
Registration Number:	1565969	STERLING		
Registration Number:	1565966	CHESAPEAKE		
Registration Number:	1529718	AMERICAN CLASSIC		
Registration Number:	0791271	ARISTOPANE INSULATING GLASS		
Registration Number:	4537847	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS		
Registration Number:	4551526	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS		
Registration Number:	4551524	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS		
Registration Number:	4551129	POLY ISO 1		
Registration Number:	4537561	FAST-CAPS		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3928142	PRO GUARD		
Registration Number:	3913490	RIVER CANYON		
Registration Number:	3806391	GRANDURA		
Registration Number:	3740973	GRANDURA		
Registration Number:	3661886	GRAND ESTATES		
Registration Number:	3304664	ENDURASHIELD		
Registration Number:	3030226	AMCRAFT		
Registration Number:	2096349	AMCRAFT		
Registration Number:	1939683	TIMBER SELECT		
Registration Number:	3976000	EUROSTAR		
Registration Number:	3468522	EYEWALL ARMOR		
Registration Number:	3450040	KENLOC		
Registration Number:	3350357	PERFECT RIB		
Registration Number:	3451382	STAYLOC		
Registration Number:	3327877	MECHLOC		
Registration Number:	3304731	FASTPANEL		
Registration Number:	1031074	W		
Registration Number:	0699239	WICKES		
Registration Number:	2830688	ECOBALLAST		
Registration Number:	2802851	GREENGRID		
Registration Number:	1920520	ABC SUPPLY CO. INC.		
Registration Number:	1376499	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY C		
Registration Number:	1394477	ABC SUPPLY CO. INC.		
Registration Number:	3179014	E-TEC		
Registration Number:	2274101	TULIP		
Serial Number:	85711388	POLY ISO		
Serial Number:	85711466	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS		
Registration Number:	3744278	SHUR-GARD		
Registration Number:	3573767	KOOLCAP		
Registration Number:	2995965	SEAL-FAST		
Registration Number:	2819275	MULE-HIDE		
Registration Number:	2878602	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS "NOT A KICK IN A MILL		
Registration Number:	2702441	FAST-CAPS		
Registration Number:	2079987	LIQUI-THIX		
Registration Number:	2029642	SHUR-GARD		
Registration Number:	2023107	KINGSTREE		
Registration Number:	1978078	SEAL-FAST		
Registration Number:	1977174	POLY ISO 2		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1737851	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS "NOT A KICK IN A MILL		
Registration Number:	1700566	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS "NOT A KICK IN A MILL		
Registration Number:	0443599	MULE-HIDE		
Registration Number:	0233815	MULE-HIDE		
Registration Number:	4927838	NX NORANDEX BUILDING MATERIALS DISTRIBUT		
Registration Number:	3461352	NATIONWIDE STRENGTH LOCAL COMMITMENT		
Registration Number:	3491939	BUILDING SPECIALTIES		
Registration Number:	3769704	L&W SUPPLY		
Registration Number:	4801292			
Registration Number:	3805603	ALL INTERIOR SUPPLY		
Registration Number:	1560252	CALPLY		
Serial Number:	87214932	EYEWALL ARMOR		
Registration Number:	3272097	NEXGEN		
Registration Number:	5192596	PERFEXION		
Serial Number:	87619415	CEDAR KNOLLS		
Registration Number:	5134780	F5		
Registration Number:	5088327	HELIX		
Registration Number:	5147985	MULE-HIDE		
Registration Number:	5301577	JTS 1		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera	
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2019	

Total Attachments: 15

source=11. ABC Supply - Notice of Agency Change to Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=11. ABC Supply - Notice of Agency Change to Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=11. ABC Supply - Notice of Agency Change to Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=11. ABC Supply - Notice of Agency Change to Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=11. ABC Supply - Notice of Agency Change to Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=11. ABC Supply - Notice of Agency Change to Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif



NOTICE OF SUCCESSION OF AGENCY

5007/0805 5673/0137 5919/0770 5914/0313 6385/0356

This NOTICE OF SUCCESSION OF AGENCY (this "Notice"), dated as of October 31, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is executed by Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, in its capacity as Administrative Agent under the Original Agreements (as defined below) (the "Prior Agent"), and Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent under the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement and Security Agreement (as defined below) (the "Successor Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2013, by and among ABC Supply Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Initial Agent"), and certain other parties thereto (as amended and restated by that certain Restatement Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2016, by and among Holdings, the Borrower, the Initial Agent, the Prior Agent and certain other parties thereto, and as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Existing Credit Agreement"), (i) the Initial Agent and certain grantor parties identified on the signature pages thereto (the "Grantors") entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2013, as amended and restated on October 31, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), (ii) the Initial Agent and the Grantors entered into the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2013 (the "First Trademark Security Agreement"), (iii) the Initial Agent and the Grantors entered into the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 17, 2015 (the "Second Trademark Security Agreement"), (iv) the Initial Agent, the Prior Agent and the Grantors entered into that certain Resignation and Assignment Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2016, that certain Notice of Succession of Agency for Trademarks, dated as of October 31, 2016 (the "First Agency Transfer for Trademarks"), and that certain Notice of Succession of Agency for Trademarks, dated as of October 29, 2019 (the "Second Agency Transfer for Tr ademarks"), whereby the Initial Agent resigned as Administrative Agent and was succeeded to and replaced by the Prior Agent as successor Administrative Agent, (v) the Prior Agent and the Grantors entered into the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2016 (the "Third Trademark Security Agreement"), and (vi) the Prior Agent and the Grantors entered into the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 25, 2018 (the "Fourth Trademark Security Agreement"), in each case, pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, (i) the First Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5007/0805, (ii) the Second Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5673/0137, (iii) the Agency Transfer for Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5919/0770, (iv) the Third Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5914/0313, (v) the Fourth Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 19, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6385/0356 and (vi) the Second Agency Transfer for Trademarks is pending recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, in each case, with respect to the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Existing Credit Agreement was amended and restated, as of October 31, 2019 (as amended and restated, the "Amended and Restated Credit Agreement"), and in connection with the transactions under the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, the Prior Agent, the Successor Agent,

Borrower and certain other parties have entered into that certain Resignation and Assignment Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2019 (the "Resignation Agreement"), whereby the Prior Agent resigned as Administrative Agent and is succeeded to and replaced by the Successor Agent as successor Administrative Agent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Resignation Agreement.
- 2. Succession and Replacement of Agency. Pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Resignation Agreement, the Prior Agent has ceased to be Administrative Agent under such capacity and is succeeded to and replaced by the Successor Agent as Administrative Agent under such capacity. Nothing herein shall be deemed to terminate, interrupt or impair the continuity of the security interest in the collateral originally granted to the Prior Agent under the First Trademark Security Agreement, the Second Trademark Security Agreement, the Third Trademark Security Agreement or the Fourth Trademark Security Agreement, which security interest is now succeeded by and transferred to the Successor Agent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Notice effective as of the Effective Date:

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH

By: Name:

Name Title:

ce President

By:

Name: Title: Michael Strobel

Vice President

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Title:

[Notice of Change in Agency (Trademark Security Agreement)]

Schedule A

Mark	Serial No.: Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
e X freme	86/097712 10/22/2013	4646462 11/25/2014	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY COLLING.
55 38 55 A	86/096884 10/21/2013	4633968 11/4/2014	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
BRÚSESTROKE	86/039857 8/16/2013	4633678 11/4/2014	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
117-2.1	85/316082 5/9/2011	4173935 7/17/2012	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
PROMINES ENT GUARANTEO	85/496594 12/15/2011	4511207 4/8/2011	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
HIDDEN RIDGE	78/315649 10/20/2003	2979407 7/26/2005	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
GENERATIONS	78/457858 7/28/2004	3094184 5/16/2006	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
OAKVIEW	78/350407 1/12/2004	2989102 8/30/2005	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
BRINGING YOUR DREAMS HOME	78/112306 3/4/2002	2748892 8/5/2903	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
**************************************	77/845664 10/9/2009	3908988 1/18/2011	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
EZNAIL	77/797048 7/22/2009	3842818 8/31/2010	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.

Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
CEDARIOXCH	77/787016 7/22/2009	3842817 8/31/2010	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
TOWN SQUARE	77/671996	3736060	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	2/17/2009	1/12/2010	SUPPLY CO., INC.
EVERLAST	77/671968	3719939	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	2/17/2009	12/1/2009	SUPPLY CO., INC.
CSAFIMARK CLASSIC	77/685308	3672489	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	2/6/2009	: 8/25/2009	SUPPLY CO., INC.
HOMEVISIONS	77/385739	3737557	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	1/31/2008	1/12/2010	SUPPLY CO., INC.
COLORHOLD	76/438709	2787430	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	8/8/2002	11/25/2003	SUPPLY CO., INC.
SAWMILL	76/375534	2744510	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	2/26/2002	7/29/2003	SUPPLY CO., INC.
BEARHUG	76/243516	2564627	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	4/19/2001	4/23/2002	SUPPLY CO., INC.
LOK-FIT	76/046955	2479622	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	5/12/2000	8/21/2001	SUPPLY CO., INC.
GREAT BARRIER	75/762062	2435928	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	7/27/1999	3/13/2001	SUPPLY CO., INC.
JAWSLOCK	75/759962	.2424114	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	7/26/1999	1/23/2001	SUPPLY CO., INC.
1287 788 VEST SECTOR	75/742674	2400999	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	7/9/1999	10/31/2000	SUPPLY CO., INC.
POLAR WALL	75/706645 5/17/1999	2434171 3/6/2001	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY COINC.
682488438486	75/682548	2370632	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	4/14/1999	7/25/2000	SUPPLY CO., INC.

Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
CONTINUEM	75/589948	2334986	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	11/17/1998	3/28/2000	SUPPLY CO., INC.
HOME ACCENTS	75/577028 10/26/1998	,2359471 6/20/2000	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
RUSTIC HILL	75/573513 10/19/1998	2421934 1/16/2001	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
CROSSROADS	75/573512	2451509	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	10/19/1998	5/15/2001	SUPPLY CO., INC.
Pinish Works	75/463331 4/3/1998	2317886 2/15/2000	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
my with the state	75/444552 3/4/1998	2974215 8/8/2000	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
ARESOURCES AND HOSTIL	75/443351	2411065	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	3/2/1998	12/5/2000	SUPPLY CO., INC.
PRISM	75/318598	.2235262	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	7/2/1997	3/23/1999	SUPPLY CO., INC.
SAGEBRUSH	75/290167	2172703	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS.
	5/12/1997	7/14/1998	SUPPLY CO., INC.
SHENANDOAH	75/290165	2263517	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
BEADED	5/12/1997	7/20/1999	SUPPLY CO., INC.
AMERICAN CLASSIC	75/045502	2153302	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	1/18/1996	4/28/1998	SUPPLY CO., INC.
TOWN HALL	75/022296 11/9/1995	2072734 6/17/1997	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
CAMBRIDGE BEADED	74/456776	1912536	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	11/10/1993	8/15/1995	SUPPLY CO., INC.
NORANDEX	74/386856	1891085	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	5/6/1993	4/25/1995	SUPPLY CO., INC.
CEDAR	74/647441	2044585	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS.
REFLECTIONS	3/16/1995	3/11/1997	SUPPLY CO., INC.
EASY STREET	74/637233	1996213	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	2/22/1995	8/20/1996	SUPPLY CO., INC.
PROFORM	74/463195	1912538	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	11/26/1993	6/15/1995	SUPPLY CO., INC.

Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg No./ Reg Date	Owner
SUMMIT MANOR	74/456763	1968797	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	11/10/1993	4/16/1996	SUPPLY CO., INC.
HOMESIDE	74/310086	1843381	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	9/2/1992	7/5/1994	SUPPLY CO., INC.
BUILDER'S PRIDE	74/274794	1886903	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	5/12/1992	4/4/1995	SUPPLY CO., INC.
AMERICANA	74/224921	1715001	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
COLLECTION	11/25/1991	9/15/1992	SUPPLY CO., INC.
WESTBROOKE	74/112182	1699704	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	11/5/1990	7/7/1992	SUPPLY CO., INC.
STERLING	73/792811	1565969	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	4/12/1989	11/14/1989	SUPPLY CO., INC.
CHESAPEAKE	73/792806	1565966	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	4/12/1989	11/14/1989	SUPPLY CO., INC.
AMERICAN CLASSIC	73/738624	1529718	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	7/7/1988	3/14/1989	SUPPLY CO., INC.
4111011111111	72/186755	0791271	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
A''.*********	2/14/1964	6/22/1965	SUPPLY CO., INC.
	86/150071	4537847	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
Mule-Hide Products	12/20/2013	5/27/2014	
	86/109656	4551526	MULE HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
MULE-HIDE PECHUATS	11/4/2013	6/17/2014	
	56/109634	4551524	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
	11/4/2013	6/17/2014	The state of the s
	86/097241	4551129	MULE:HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
POLY ISO I	10/21/2013	6/17/2014	
	86/093896	4537561	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
FAST-CAPS	10/17/2013	5/27/2014	

Mark	Serial No.: Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
PRO GUARD	85/050138 5/28/2010	3928142 3/6/2011	AMCRAFT BUILDING PRODUCTS CO., INC.
RIVER CANYON	85/049736 5/27/2010	3913490 2/1/2011	AMCRAFT BUILDING PRODUCTS CO., INC.
grandura	77/857573 10/26/2009	3806391 6/22/2010	AMCRAFT BUILDING PRODUCTS CO., INC.
grandura	77/599094 10/23/2008	3740973 1/19/2010	AMCRAFT BUILDING PRODUCTS CO., INC.
GRAND ESTATES	77/533894 7/29/2008	3661886 7/28/2009	AMCRAFT BUILDING PRODUCTS CO., INC.
EnduraShield	78/909804 6/16/2006	3304664 10/2/2007	AMCRAFT BUILDING PRODUCTS CO., INC.
AMCRAFT	78/313809 10/15/2003	3030226 12/13/2005	AMCRAFT BUILDING PRODUCTS CO., INC.
AMCRAFT	74/675671 5/11/1995	2096349 9/16/1997	AMCRAFT BUILDING PRODUCTS CO., INC.
TIMBER SELECT	74/598952 11/15/1994	1939683 12/5/1995	AMCRAFT BUILDING PRODUCTS CO., INC.
eurostar	85/098460 8/2/2010	3976000 6/7/2011	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
eyewall armor	77/006695 9/25/2006	3468522 7/15/2008	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
kenloc	77/006785 9/25/2006	3450040 6/17/2008	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.

Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg No. Reg Date	Owner
Perfect Rib	78/934073	3350357	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	7/20/200 6	12/4/2007	SUPPLY CO., INC.
StayLOC	78/928163	3451382	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	7/12/2006	6/17/2008	SUPPLY CO., INC.
MechLOC	78/923819	3327877	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	7/6/2006	10/30/2007	SUPPLY CO., INC.
FastPanel	78/923903	3304731	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	7/6/2006	10/2/2007	SUPPLY CO., INC.
	72/415930 2/17/1972	1031074 1/20/1976	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
WICKES	72/062890	0699239	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	11/20/1958	6/14/1960	SUPPLY CO., INC.
ECOBALLAST	76/465371 11/7/2002	2630688 4/6/2004	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC. DBA ABC SUPPLY CO., INC.
GREENGRID	76/200019	2902851	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	1/25/2001	1/6/2004	SUPPLY CO., INC. DBA ABC SUPPLY CO., INC.
. A. I. J. C. IV	74/581991	1920520	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
Supply Co. Inc.	16/4/1994	9/19/1995	SUPPLY CO., INC. DBA ABC SUPPLY CO., INC.
AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.	73/549652 7/23/1985	1376499 12/17/1985	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC. DBA ABC SUPPLY CO., INC.
ABC	73/549631	1394477	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
Supply Co. Inc.	7/23/1995	5/20/1986	SUPPLY CO., INC. DBA ABC SUPPLY CO., INC.
E-TEC	76/640599	3179014	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	6/10/2005	12/5/2006	SUPPLY CO., INC. DBA TOWN AND COUNTRY
TULIP	75/489730	2274101	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	5/22/1998	8/31/1999	SUPPLY CO., INC. DBA TOWN AND COUNTRY

Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
POLY ISO	85/711388 8/24/2012		MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
MULE HIDE PRODUCTS	85/711466 8/23/2012		MULE-HUN: PRODUCTS CO., INC.
shur-gard	77/765002 .6/22/2009	3744278 2/2/2010	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
KoolCap	77/389220 2/5/2008	3573767 - 2/10/2009	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
SEAL-FAST	78/341974 12/17/2003	2995965 9/13/2005	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
MULE-HIDE	76/498603 3/19/2003	2819275 3/2/2004	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
AULT HIDE PROBRETS	76/498602 3/19/2003	2878602 8/31/2004	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
FAST-CAPS	76/421698 6/18/2002	2702441 4/1/2003	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
Liqui-Thix	74/729697 9/15/1995	2079987 7/15/1997	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
SHUR-GARD	74/683018 6/1/1995	2029642 1/14/1997	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
KINGSTREE	74/683019	2023107 12/17/1996	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.

Mark	Senal No Filing Date	Reg No. Reg Date	Owner
SEAL-FAST	74/659693 4/12/1995	1978078 6/4/1996	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
POLY (SO 2	74/507750 3/30/1994	1977174 5/28/1996	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
MULTERIDE PRODUCTS	74/164233 5/6/1991	1737651 12/8/1992	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
MULE HIDE PROBUCTS PROBUCTS	74/068335 6/12/1990	1700568 7/14/1992	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
MULE-HIDE	71/520723 4/15/1947	0443599 12/6/1949	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
MULE-HIDE	71/1248416 5/4/1927	0233815 10/11/1927	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.

Mark	Senal No.: Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
••• VOKANOXX	85907142 04/17/2013	4,927,838 03/29/2016	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
tanning missing con-	77319812 11/02/2007	9,461,352 7/08/2008	L&W SUPPLY CORPORATION
	.77367776 01/09/2008	3,491,939 08/28/2008	L & W SUPPLY CORPORATION
L&W SUPPLY	77320069	3,769,704 04/06/2010	L & W SUPPLY CORPORATION
Black and Red Truck Cab Design	86021994 07/29/2013	4,801,292 08/25/2015	L & W SUPPLY CORPORATION
ALL BYTERBOR SUPPLY	77730319 05/06/2009	3805603 06/22/2010	L & W SUPPLY CORPORATION
CALPLY	73769956 12/12/1988	1,560,252 10/10/1989	CALIFORNIA WHOLESALE MATERIAL SUPPLY, LLC
EYEWALL ARMOR	(87214932)	10/25/2016	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No.: Reg. Date	Owner
NEXGEN	78849846 03/30/2006	3272097 07/31/2007	L&W SUPPLY CORPORATION
perfexion	86937681 03/11/2016	5192596 04/25/2017	American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc. DBA Norandex
Cedar Knolls	87619415 09/22/2017	, N/A , N/A	American Buildiers & Contractors Supply Co., Inc. DBA Norandex
F5	87033752 05/11/2016	5134780 01/31/2017	Mule-Hide Products Co., Inc.
helix	86877230 01/15/2016	5058327 11/22/2016	Mule-Hide Products Co., Inc.
MULE-HIDE	86889021 01/19/2016	5147985 02/21/2017	Mule-Hide Products Co., Inc.
JTS 1	87386521 03/27/2017	5301577 10/03/2017	Mule-Hide Products Co., Inc.

RECORDED: 10/31/2019